

**Case No. 14-0825-EL-REN
Lime Lakes Energy, LLC
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**

Question 1: What is the generator type noted in sections G.1 and I?

Answer 1: The generator described in these sections is a synchronous generator.

Question 2: In section K, is this specific facility already registered in GATS?

Answer 2: At the moment the facility is not registered with GATS, but we will register with GATS in the near future.

Question 3: In section G.1, it is mentioned that electricity generated will be sold to Ohio Edison. Is this referring to a net metering agreement or a wholesale power sale?

Answer 3: The electricity sold to Ohio Edison is through a net metering agreement. There is currently a reverse current relay installed, therefore there is no power export at this time.

Question 4: In section M, please identify the net metering customer

Answer 4: N/A

Question 5: In section N, the photo of the meter shows no generation. Are both the digester and generator now operational?

Answer 5: Yes, both the digester and generator are currently operational.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/12/2014 9:04:15 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-0825-EL-REN

Summary: Answer Answer to Staff Interrogatories electronically filed by Mrs. Deborah H Elias on behalf of Johnson, Alan R Mr.